
 

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1600

1800

30 68 105 140 175 210 245 280 315

Temperature (Degree Celsius)

Re
la

tiv
e 

D
ie

le
ct

ric
 C

on
st

an
t

0

0.01

0.02

0.03

0.04

0.05

0.06

D
is

si
pa

tio
n 

Fa
ct

or

Dielectric Constant
Dissipation Factor

 
 
                       DL-32 Temperature Dependence of Dielectric Properties 


